L

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(] £ L*i e 4_,_&4; } 1 VS Jf o]
NO._Td-c7y ED NO. 3ivpr 1D DATL/TIME 01~ SALE < j» V{x’
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. T
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § e
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § Al
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35-60
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00

COPIES $ <, 0
NOTARY S/ T.0C .

TOTAL %% % sk stk ke sk sk ok s s ook s sk e ok ook $ ) .)Ju/ ;‘(}

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. NP I
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $78.60 . ’L ;
TOT AL ke sk sk ook sk ook ok skt koo $ 1'} 2
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $t6-00.
RECORDER OF DEEDS $
TOT AL % ok sk ok okoske s ok oo oeskoook ok $ S T
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 0§ 7 N

TOTAL %% % kok b sk s bk o o s ook s sk ok $ T ah:

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 s o
TOTAL *#sssrnsksassdrikmmnsns ¢ 7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S_ﬂt“,—‘
MISC. S
$———-—-_
TOTAL ***¥*skkskksdornnhninnss § .
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § /oo e
A ?Q’! 7



S.HER[FF 'S SALE COST SHEET

-
i o . ’,}:z’

e P bend e Teigbyg ) s S i Shy "L
NO. § ~ &7 ED NO. )fi ; u.‘/ D DATEKTIMF OF SALE) e Y
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § /55,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 .

MAILING COSTS § 47

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) 515.00

MILEAGE § A~/

POSTING [JANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 7y ,:' I

ARY Y 20 N

NOTA TOTAL ***********Em $ %tflijl?} “, O

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § §S o

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L ey
TOTAL ##*#kkrsksok soksdoknkisnsrks ¢ / 3RS

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 510 _0{} L

RECORDER OF DEEDS $ - !/( N

TOTAL e s e sk ofe e ok o ok ok e ot e kool ok ke e ok ke g $

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 3
DELINQUENT 20 s S

TOTAL ***sskksindsnssrrnsmnn ¢ 5 X

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s o dl
WATER 20 s s
TOTAL *##%ickssiokmndiiortiimns § & o}, iy
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S;ﬁ;’
MISC. S

$

—_— <y
TOTAL ¥k xdsmdiodoksorskdnmskskdk ¢ 7 =

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)




1WAl 2V L2l a0 PAA 21 027 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY [Aool

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A Professional Corporation
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
(215) 627-7734 (Fax)

Ociober 11, 2007

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY » AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF QOF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ARBS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-
HE9, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HEO
Vs,
TIFEANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Term No. 2007-284

Property address:
217 Hughes Street

Berwick, PA 183603
Sheriff's Sale Date: October 24, 2007
Dear Sir/Madam:

As a result of the filing of a Petition in Bankruptey, kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the
above-captioned matter and return any uniised costs. The bankruptcy filing information is as follows:

Date filed: June 26, 2007

Case number: 07-51558 - Middle
Chapter: 13

Judge: Robert N. Opel IT

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very tuly, yours

GOLD
JAG/bethm

<ol Wanda Fissell
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
Acct. #36124971



SEP-13-2007(THU) 01:32 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)15707528479 P.oal/oor

September 12, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON
BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF MORTGAGE
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9

Vvs.

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER

DOCKET # 52ED2007 JD # 284002007

Desar Timothy:

The updated amount duc on sewer accownt #113364 for the property located at
217 Hughes Street Berwick, Pa through October 2007 is $260.54.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Vs Sthoen

Kelly
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is unt Equal Opportunity Provider ond Provider*

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 + Fax: (570) 752-8479



07/25-2007 13:32 FAI 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY ool 001

GOLDBEGK McCAFFERTY & McKEFVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION -
Surte 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE GENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
) (215) 627-1322

C FAX (215) 627-7734

July 25, 2007
Columbia

Harry A. Roadarme]
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
Sheriffs Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT |
RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC, TRUST 2004-
HEY, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HED
vs. i
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Tertn No, 2007-284

Property eddress:
217 Hughes Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sule Postpone Date: October 24, 2007 :
Dear Sir/Madam:

Kindly POSTPONE, due to a bankruptcy filing, the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for August
01, 2007 ta October 24, 2007.

This is a second postponement as allowed pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b) amended eﬁehwe January
1, 2007

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours, '
Goldbeck McCafferty & Mcl(.ocver

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jz.
JOSEPH A, GOLDBECK, TR,

JAG/Ib
cer
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER & WAYNE C, SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

James Beatrice, Esq.
Fmail: beatricelaw(@aol com

Bankruptey Information: Chapter 13, Case Number #07-51558, Filing Date: 06/26/2007 '



JUL-18-2007(WED) 0%9:21 BERWICK HREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FRX)1570752B479 P. 0034005

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

July 18, 2007

Tirnothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court Hause- P.Q. Box 380
Rloomsbure, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON
BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF MORTGAGE
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST 2004-HEY9, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9

V8.

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER

DOCKET # 52ED2007 JD # 284ID2007

Dear Timothy:

The updared balance due on sewer account #113364 for the property located at
217 Hughes Street Berwick, Pi through September 2007 is $170.58.

Please feel free 1o contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincercly, ; )
Kristy Romig
Authority Clerk

Heapring Impaired 714
"BASSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider®

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479




Official Foom 1 (4/87)

United States Bankruptcy Court ses
Middle District of Peansylvania Voluntary Petition

Nmnc of Debtor (if 1ndividual, cuter Lost, First, Middle): JName of Joint Debtor (Spoasc) (Last, First, Middlc):
Shiffer, Wayne C Shiffer, Tifany A

All Other Names used by the Diebior i the last § years All Other Names used by the Jomt Debior in the 1asi § years
(mcliude marmied, maidon, and trade names): (slude mamied, maides, and tradc names):

AKA Tiffany Ann Shiffer

Last fonr digits of Soc. Sce/Complets EIN or cther Tax ID No. (o the o, wteie alf)| Laat fowr digits of Soc. Scc.{Complete EIN or ather Tax ID Mo, (f more tham one, sute all

xxx-xx-3640 KXX-AX-F725
Strect Address of Debtor (No. sad Street, City, sod Staic: Strect Addreaa of Jomt Debtor (No. and Street. City. and Stse):
217 Hughes St 217 Hughes St
Berwick, PA Berwick, PA
7FP Code ZIP Cods
[18803 f 12603
County of Rusidence or of the Principal Place of Basincss: jCounty of Resudence or of the Principn] Place of Busmesa:
Columbia Columbia
Mailing Address of Deblor (if diffcrent from siredt addross ) | aiiing Address of Joint Debtor (F different Fom shoot addrcss).
ZIP Code ZIP Code

Location of Principal Assets of Businczs Debtor

i o i 507-5)55%

'T‘ype of l-l_ebhr Natuare of Em.ineu Chapter of Bankrupécy Code Under Which
(Form of Drganizationy {Check unc bax} the Petition is Flbed (Check one hox)
(Check one bax} [0 Heatth Care Business [J Chapter 7
B Individuat {includes Joirt Debiors) o B Use ?ﬁl%ﬁ;)“ et g Chcﬁ,mpm?] . ucfh:l;:t:;;?ﬁ!::n pfi'ﬁ&?.’ﬁmm"
See Fxhibit 1 an page 2 of thix form, O Railroad - .
[J Corporation (inchuides 1LC and LLP) 0 Stockiwoker L) Chaper 12 [} Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition
0 Commodity Broker BB Chapier 13 of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding

2 Parncrubip O Clearing Bank
[0 Other (If debiow is not one of the above entitics, | [J Other
check this bos and state type of entity betaw)

Matnre af Delin

Tax-Excmapt Entity [Check ora bux}
(Check box, if spplicable) R Detts u1e primarily consamer debrs, O Debs are primarity
{1 Debtor is » tax-cxempl orgauization defenod 33 11 UL3.C. 6 101{8) 2= buwmners debts,
under Fitle 26 of the United Stakes *maurred by an indivicunsl premanty for
Code {thc Intornal Revenus Cods). a personal, family, or bousehold parpose.
Filing Fee (Chicck one box) Check ons box- Chapéer 11 Debtwrs
M Full Filing Fee atnched 1 Debtoris 8 small busmexs debior e defned i 11 US.C. § 101(31D)

i it 111 0 delined in 11 UUS.C. § 101{5103).
[ Filing Fee to be paid in installments {mpplicable to individuals only}. Must CknE:: iIgcbtons not a amall busimees debtor as delined in g { I
attach s3gned application for the court's considaration certifying that the debine N

i im instal Offici I1 Dcbtor’s aggrepais noncontimgent Gquidated dekbts (cxchuding dohts gwed
= unabic lo pay foe xoept in jestaliments. Rule 1006(b). Soc Official Form 34. to insidem or affilistes) arc less than 52,190,000,

0 Filing Fee waiver roquested (spphcable to chapler T wdrviduals only). Must Check alk spplicablc boxes:
attach signed application for the court’s consideration. See Official Form 35. O A plan s being flled with this petition.

[0 Accepisnces of the plas were wolizited prepetition from ene or mere
<lasaes of quditors, tn accordance with 11 US.C. § 1126(b)

Statistical/Administrative [nformation ~ *** [ames Beatrice, Jr_ ** THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
8 Debeor catimates that funds will bx availabls for distsibution Io unsecursd creditors. Y]'I:cldie Diste o
[ Drchtor estimaice that, after amy cxompt praperty i cxolsded and administrudive cxpenses paid, | Foran
there will be no fands availsbi= for diskribetion $o tnssourcd oreditors. Fan K rupTc Co
i
Estim ated Number of Creditor Cilod U [ Kes- Bou&?e‘
1- 50 100- 204~ {4118 5001- 1€,001- 25.001- 100.001- OVER H’ fol’a!
49 949 199 o] 5.000 10,000 235 0D S40,000) 100000 100,000 P

= 0 & s O O o D o 0 JUN 2 6 2007

Eatine i Aascts

o e £
O sosw O s0001 1o Il 5100001 1o [0 £1,500001 ta O rdoec than !O : l % H ¥y 6
310,000 1100.000 31 millicn $100 milliem 1100 williom ’
Ealimuicd Liabilttics
0O 6w O ss000 w MW 3:00601 10 I 1000001 to O Mors than
$50,000 ¥ L0000 31 million £ 100 milbon 5100 milfion

gd E0C0-orS-045 Jr ‘scupesg sewrer B/G.01 L0 g2 wr



Official Form 1 {(4/07)

FORM Bi, Page 2

Voluntary Petition
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Diebtor(s):
Shiffer, Wayne C
Shiffer, Tiffany A

All Prior Bankraptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additiona! sheet)

Location Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed: - None -

Location Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed:

Pending Bankrupicy Case Filed by amy Spouse, Partner, or

Affiliate of this Debsor (If more than ove, attach additional shest)

(To be compleled if debior is required 1o Ale periodic reports (c.g.,
forms 10K and 10Q)with the Scouritics and Exchange Commission
parsuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
and is requesting relicf under chapter 11 )

O Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.

Name of Debtor: Case Number: Daite Fited:
- Nene -
Dhstrict: Relationship: Jodge:
Eshibat A Exhibit B

(T2 be completed if cebtor i n individual whoss dabe are primanily consamer debts,)

L, the attamney for the petiioner named in the foregoing petiion, duclanc that 1
have informed the petifioner that fhe or she] may procosd under chapler 7, )1,
12, or 13 of il 11, United Statcs Code, and have explzaned the relicf available
under ¢ach vach chapier. [ frther cortify that 1 delivered to the deblor the notice
required by 11 U,5.C. §342(b).

X 7s/ James Beatrice, Jr.
Signatwre of Attorney For Debtor(s)
James Beatrice, Jr,

June 25, 2007
{Latc)

[0 Yes, and Exhibil C is atached and madc 3 part of this pelition.
M ro.

Exhibit C
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poscs or is alicged to pose a thrcal of immincnt and identifiable harm to public health or safely?

Ifhis is a juint petition:

Exhibit D
(To be completed by every individuoal debior. If a jotmi petition iz filed, cach spouse must complete and atlach 1 separgie Exhibit D.)
IE Exhibit D completed and signed by the debior iz attached and made o part of this pelition.

I Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debior is attached and made o part of this petition.

Diebtor is a debtar in 2 foreign proceeding and has s princ
this District, or bas no principal place of business or avsets

sought in thiz District.

proceeding [m a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venneo
(Check any applicable box)
Drebtor bas been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180
days immcdiately preceding the date of this prliton or for a longer part of such 180 days than m any other District

There is a bankruptey case concerning debtor's affiliate, geneml parinzr, or parmership pending in this District.

ipal place of business or principal assets in the United States in
in the United Staies but is a dsfendant in an action oc
be served in regard to the reliol

Statement by 1 Debtor Who Resides

Landiord hus a judgment against the debtor for possession

a8 2 Tenant of Residentisl Property

{Check al applicable boaes)

of debtor's residenice. (B box checked, somplkte the following. )

(Name of lan diord that obtained judgment)

{Addresy of landlocd)

Deblor claims that yader applicable aonbankmptey law, th
permitied to curce the sntire monetary default that gave risc
POSSeSSIOn was entored, and

Deblor has included in this petition the depesit with the co
after the filing of the petition.

ere ane circu mstances ynder which the debtor would be
0 the judgment for possession, afier the judgment for

urt of mny rent that world become due dunng the 30-day penod




Jun 268 07 10:58a

James Beatrice, Jr.

570-546-0303

p6



Official Form ] (4/067)

FORM B1. Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):
Shiffer, Wayne C
Shiffer, Tiffany A

Signature(s) of Debtor{s) (IndividualiJoint)

1 declere wader penalty of perjury that the information provided in
this petition is tme and cormct,

[If petitioner is an individual whose debis are primarily consumer
debts and has chosen to filo undar chapter 7] [ am awarz that [ may
procecd under chapter 7, 11, 12, ar 13 of title 11, United States
Code. yndersiand the relief avaitable under cach such chapter, and
choose Lo procecd under chapter 7.

{Jf no avtorney represents me and no bankmptcy petition preparer
signs the petition] | have obtained sad read the notice required

by 11 US.C. §$342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of titla | [, United
States Code, specified in 1kis petition.

X _fs/ Wavne C Shiffer
Signature of Debtor Wayne C Shiffer

X /s! Tiffany A Shiffer

Sign

atures

Signatare of a Foreigm Representafive
T declare amdsr penalty of perjury that the mformation provided in [his petilion
is true and correct, that L am the forzign reprosentative of a debitor in a forsign
procecding, and that 1 am authorized to filc this pefition.
{Check only one bax )
0O T regpuest rolief in accordance with chapter 15 of tile 11, Uniled Staivs Code.
Catified sapics of the decrments mguircd by 11 US.C_ $151 5 sre atached.

[J Pwrsusnt to 11 US.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter
of tith: 11 specificd im thiz petition, A ceriiiicd copy of the order granting
reeognition of the forcign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Represeniative

Printed Name of Foreign Represeniniive

Date

Signatuse of Joint Debtor Tifany A Shiffer

Telephone Number (If nat represented by attomey)

June 25, 2007
Date

Sigmature of Atiorney

X sl James Beatrice_ .Jr.
Signature of Attiomey for Debton(sy
James Beatrice Jr
Printed Name of Atlomcy for Dieblor(s)
Beatrice Law Offices
Firm Name

PO Box 70
Hughesville, PA 17737

Address

§70-546-2050
Tclephone Number
_June 25, 2007
Date

Signature of Non-Attormey fiankmptcy Polilion_f’reparer

[ declare under penalty of perjury that (1) [ am a benkrupicy
petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 11€; (2) | prepored this
document for compensation and have provided the debos with a
copy of this document and the notices and infrmation required
onder 11 U.B.C. §§ 1itDb), 110(h), and 342(b}, and, (3} if rales or
puidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 (LS.C. § 110(h)
setting a maximum fee For services chargeeble by bankrupicy
petition preparers, I have given the debior notice of the maximum
amount before preparing sny document for filing for a debtor or
sccepting any foc from the debtor, as required in that scction.
Official Form 19B is atiached.

Printed Name and tifle, if any, of Banlcupicy Petition Preparer

Social Secanty number (If the bankretpey petition preparer is not
an individual, staie the Social Sceurity number of the officer,
principal, responsible person or parmer of the bankmptcy petition
preparcr. ) Required by 11 ULS.C. § 110}

Signatare of Deblor (Corpor=tion/Parership)

! declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in
this petriion is tme and correct, and that I have been authorized to
file this peotion on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of titic {1
Uniled States Code, specified in this petition .

Signature of Authorized Individial

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Anthoried Individaal

Date

]

Blate

Signatre of Bankniptey Petitivn Preparer or officer, principal,
respousible person.or parmer whase Social Security number is
provided shove.

Names and Socigl Sccurty numbers of ull other individuais who
prepared or assisted in prepaning this document unless the
barkrupicy petilion preparer is not an individual:

If move than one person prepared this docement, attach additionat
sheets conformmg to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankrapicy petition preparet s failure to comply with the
provisions of tille 1} and the Federn! Rules of Bankrupicy
Procedure may resilt in fites or imprisonment or both H US.C.
§110; 13 US.C. §156.

4d EOE0-OPS-04S

e ‘soljeeq sewler 850l L0 92

unp



06-28/2007 12:19 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY @on1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
Sume 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENGE GENTER
T01 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

June 26, 2007

Columbia
Harry A, Roadarmel
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bioomsburg. PA 17815
FAX: 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CDMPANY-. AS TRUSTEE ON BEMALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL | INC.. TRUST 2004-
HE9, MORTGAGE PASS THROLGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HED
V3.
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Term MNo. 2007-284
Pro address:
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: June 27, 2007

Dear SirfMadam;

Kindly postpane the above-captioned Sheriff's Sale scheduled for June 27, 2007 to August 01,
2007,

Thank you for your coaperation.

Very truly yours,

Jesgih A. Goldbeck, Jr.
JOSEPH A. GOI.DBECK, JR.

JAGHlb

ce Wanda Fissell
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
Acct. #36124971



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL BSTATE FINAL COST SHEET

S E Lo e e ). SR - . T S
LT e S USTT s Py m AT Ep

DATE/TIME OF SALE: Jtre 4 7 770

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST)

&N

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: 5

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS \)




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pcnnsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

June 6, 13, 20, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher
or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement
was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of
satd notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,

place, and character of publication are true.

o  ° - WEDNESDAY JUNE 27, 2007 AT 900 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO,
284 OF 2007 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBLA
COUNTY. CVIL DMISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC
SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT-
ROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBLA COUNTY
COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND
INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OR PARCL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROLGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF HUGHES STREET AT THE
NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 19; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT IN A WEST-
ERLY DIRECTION 102 FEET TO AN ALLEY: THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN A NORTHER-
LY DIRECTION 50 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER GF LOT NO. 15; THENCE
ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 102 FEET TO 50 FEET TO THE PLACE
OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NO. 17 AS MARKED AND NUMBERED ON PLOT
Gf LOTS OF EDWARD W. HUGHES, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER
OF DEEDS IN AN FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY AT BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANILA, IN
MISCELL ANEOUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153.
Also DESCRIBED AS: -
ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF
BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BEING KNOVWN AS LOT NC. 17 IN PLAN OF LOTS OF EDWARD W. HUGHES, AS
RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN
MISCELLANEOUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153
BEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-0411 IN THE DEED REGISTRY OFFICE
CF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
TAX PARCEL NO: 04204011

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {1096} percent of the bid
price or costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified
check or cashier's check at time of sale.,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any rernaining amount of the bid price is to
be paid within (8} days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.
MPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINAN-
CIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAIL-
ABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHMN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherff
may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance dus without a resale of the property;, or
to resall the property at the bidder's risk and maintin an action: against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a defauit all sums paid by bicder will be considered for-
Teited, but wil be applied against arry damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurmed by the Shertf in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder s found lizble for damages.

Plaintiffs Attomesy
Joseph A. Goldbeck
707 Market Stroat
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Com&@éﬂhyﬁﬁbhﬁ}i\fama

] ; rial Seal )
yml ss}:())ennn%{p&ﬁfd Jor. Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County 7
My Commission Expires July 3,2007 |

Mermber, Pennsylvania Association Of Notarios

................ , I hereby certity that the advertising and

........ for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

R e

- R iyt e
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOLIR PHONE
{570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

VS.

TIFFANY & WAYNE SHIFFER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #52 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

May 24,2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF TIFFANY & WAYNE SHIFFER AT 217 HUGHES STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN .

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERJFF
///;ﬁﬁ;

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™ DAY OF MAY 2007

gl

SOMMONWEAITH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: Notarial Seat

i Wendy Westover, Naotary Public

i Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA

Ly Coremission Expires Novembaer 07, 2009




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

May 23, 2007

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheritf's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  No.2007-284
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER

Real Estate Division;

The above case may be sold on June 27, 2007. Tt has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129.

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By: Antonietie Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215} 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablack@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

CWD-7045
CF: 02/14/2007
SD: 06/27/2007
$95,237.86

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAL TINC,, TRUST 2004-HEY,
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004 HE9
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintitf

VE.

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owner(s}

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007-284

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the

Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

ey e wendy @ So
(copy of return attached).

?0 Personal Service by the Sheritf's Office/c

} Certified mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

{) Certificd mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire to Altorney for Defendant(s) of record
(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheritf's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Joseph A. Geldbeck, Jr. {eriginal receipt(s) for Certified

Mail attached),

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquirc (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.

Scction 4904.

W\ﬁ VYIS

- Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
A ¢y for Plaint:ff
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Print your name and address on the reverse

s0 that we can return the card te you.

N Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING

900 MARKET STREET-5 FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

IS 11 T VST LAY W ¥ g el L,
or on the front if space permits.
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

1.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
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I No
102585-02-M-1540

b
By
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O Express Mail
Ocop.
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M Certitied Mail

O Registered
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fas)

D, Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

B. Received by ( Printed
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3. Service Type

JEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

JUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

7005 D390 0001 2235 9677

Domestlc Return Rece]pt

Seefi b TR PR IR IV AT Y S A .

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you,

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits,

Article Addressed to:
OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
LEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
JEPARTMENT 281230
JARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

-
-

SENDER: COMPLETE ZHIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
" M Complete items 1, 2, . .4 3. Also complete A. Signature
. item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ;| Agent
: W Print your name and address on the reverse
: 50 that we can return the card to you. by ( Printed Name) ol
i W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is d8livery acldress different from item 1?2 L3 Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F.ALR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL
PO BOX 8016

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
- I HARRISBURG, PA 17105 3. Service Type
| Certified Mal! £ Express Mail
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PS Form 3811, February 2004 Bomestic Return Receipt 102695-02-M-15
Bl SENDER: COMPLETEZHIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTHQELON DELIVERY
B Compists items 1, 2, «..d 3, Also complete A. Signature ] LY,
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X 7/ [ Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse & Addresse:

so that we can retum the card to you. B. R
B Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, ' a B
or on the frent if space permits.

rvtad fame) megr gslivzeﬁ
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 £ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

1. Artlcle Addressed to:

Commorwealth of PA
. PO Box 2675
¢ Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
Certlfied Mall T[] Express Mall
O Registerad [ Return Rezeipt for Merchandist
[J Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feq) [ Yes
‘2. Article Nurober
(rensor from worvico labeh | 2005 0390 0001 2235 Skl
"Ps Forn 3811, Fehruary 2004 . Domestic Retum Recoipt . loosesozM-is

 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

itern 4 if F{estncted Delivery is desired. (
W Print your name and address on tha reverse & Address
8o that we can return the card to you, 4| B Facei f Dal;
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpieca, x ,7’ atz Lol
or on the front if space permits. 9
1 Ao Adressed o D. Is defivery address diffsrent frc:m item 1¢ 1 Yeb

If YES, enter delivery address below: ] No

- INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

! | TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP

. WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 2. Bervice Tyre

:  PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 ¥ Certified Mail T Express Mall

’ - [] Registered O Return Receipt for Merchancls
|

[

|
|
f
K
J
[
|

1 Insured Malt O c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
! 2, Article Number ] ; o -
{Transfer from service ,fabe;;j : ? D D 5 D 3 Ei D 0 El D 1 E I_-ﬂ)5 ':l ? D ?
| PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 100595-02-M-18

3 Form 3811, February 2004
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attormney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALYF OF TIHE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL IINC,, TRUST 2004-
HES, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff

VS,

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007-284

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEIICLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL [ INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2044 HEQ, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, foseph A. Goldbeck, Jz,,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
217 lughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Strect
Berwick, PA 186034617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:



TIFFANY A. SHIFTER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be alfected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904

relating to unswomn falsification to authorities,

DATED: May 23, 2007 (\W&) w

GOLD McCAFFERTY &MCKFPVPR
BY: Jos-, : . Goldbeck, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




MRY-24-2007(THY)

14:18 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FRAXI15707528479

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY.

May 24, 2007

Timathy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House- P.Q. Box 380

Bloamshurg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON
REBALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF MORTGAGE
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9

YS.

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER

DOCKET # 52ED2007 JD # 284T1D2007

Deyr Timlothy:

The new updated balance due on sewer account #113364 for the property located
at 217 Hughes Strect Berwick, Pa through June is $82.29.

Please [eel free lo contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincersly,

Kristy ]:jig ?S

Authority Clerk

P.002/004

Hearing Impaired 711
“BASSH is ant Equal Opportunity Provider and Pravider”

1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY

FHONE COUNT HOUSE - P.C). BOX 330 24 HOUIE PHONE
IST0) 389-3622 BLOOMSELRG, PA 17815 (570 7B4-5300
FAKX: (570) TB9-5625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # S2ED2007

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF
THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF
MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1
INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004

HE®
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2007, AT 11:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TIFFANY SHIFFER AT 217 HUGHES STREET, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO TIFFANY SHIFFER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT

AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, 27, 2007 ‘T’ . .
Hondsy sty o _ lmatly Chom
NOTARY PpELIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COMM - CD/
Notarlak Seal < T

Wandy Westover, Notary Public
B!oongsbuég. Columbia Co., PA
My Commission xpires Novamber 07, 2008

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
i570) In-5E12 ELOOM.S;E,:?;:: “15 M5 570N TRA-GI0H
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # 52ED2007

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF
THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS QF
MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1
INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004

HE9
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 27, 2007, AT 11:15 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON WAYNE SHIFFER AT 217 HUGHES STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO TIFFANY SHIFFER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

NOTARY PYBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
COMMONWEALT
Notaria? Seal X pﬂ W
Wandy Westover, Natary Public - X
i Bloomsburg, Columbia Co., PA P. D'ANGELO
"My Commission £xpires November 07, 2000 DEPUTY SHERIFF




MAR-c8-2007(WEDY 14:247

BERWITK RRER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)'5707528479 P.ooT/002

[BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTRORTTY )

March 28, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON
BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF MORTGAGE
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HES

VS.

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER

DOCKET # 52ED2007 JD # 284JD2007

Dear Timothy:

The balance due on sewer account #113364 for the property Iocated at 217
Hughes Street Berwick, Pa through the second quarter billing is $430.87.

Please feel free to contact me with any qucstions that you may have,

Sincerely,

Jruns

Kelly Gre
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider™
1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2007 DOCKET # 52ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
OF MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST
2004-HEY, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,

SERIES 2004 HE9
DEFENDANT TIFFANY A. SHIFFER

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
WAYNE SHIFFER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
217 HUGHES STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON TIEEs Yy S prER
RELATIONSHIP & ) IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢3 2767 TIME /¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Scx _ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _134 __POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
¢3.27.07 ce3s DA G O /e

DEPUTY _/—dfé i% DATE &5 2 -




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -QOF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2007 DOCKET # 52ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
OF MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST
2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

E

SERIES 2004 HE9
DEFENDANT TIFFANY A. SHIFFER

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TIFFANY SHIFFER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
217 HUGHES STREET
BERWICK

SERVEDUPON 7 ppen Y L) EE 22

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 032707 TIME  s/70 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~— Sex ___ Hcight Weight _ LEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA .“POB___ POE__ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SCERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
oF. 27 ¢ C G 3 Dgrratle el

I/ i /
DEPUTY 2‘ % DATE 25 22 07




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2007 DOCKET # 52ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
OF MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC,, TRUST
2004-HES, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004 HE9

DEFENDANT TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON P C e E LT
RELATIONSHIP lessz e IDENTIFICATION
DATE #°.2?« 2 TIME o5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ~  POE _ CCSO _
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Pt

L)
DEPUTY Iy ﬁ?&( D{C‘v/ DATE (28 272 & 7
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2007 DOCKET # 52ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
OF MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST
2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

El

SERIES 2004 HE9
DEFENDANT TIFFANY A. SHIFFER

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Ceiey Cmice
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE(S27.07 TIME /v« = MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB_~POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
= 7 s
DEPUTY / be [ AL DATE g5 27207




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2007 DOCKET # 52ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
OF MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST
2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES

¥

SERIES 2004 HE9
DEFENDANT TIFFANY A. SHIFFER

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Z?"Sl; T & TV

RELATIONSHIP () sTomer s rae « IDENTIFICATION
DATE3-Z3-3- TIME 582~ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA___ POB X POE__ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE R -3¢ -2-




. COUNTY OF COCLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:27-MAR-07 FEE:45.00 CERT. NO:3227
SHIFFER WAYNE ¢ & TIFFANY A DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
217 HUGHES STREET DEED
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 217 HUGHES ST
PARCEL: 04C-04 -011-00,000

————— PENDING- - -- TOTAL AMCUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2005 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2006 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE : $0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: March L2007

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TC OUR RECCRDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2006

REQUESTED BY: _GF_Y] ______ ﬂ_—._ _C‘/WIQO" _f_\_ SJ[\,QJ(JQ{
vk,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/26/2007 DOCKET # 52ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS

TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS
OF MORTGAGE STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST
2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES
SERIES 2004 HE9

DEFENDANT TIFFANY A. SHIFFER

WAYNE C, SHIFFER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON . g A Jles

RELATIONSHIP (“‘( 5 R IDENTIFICATION

DATE B«3-) TIME 455 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Hecight Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_A POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY L\;[ (gz%};} DATE 3’ Zé- 7

/



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# "« -4,
DATE RECEIVED R LI
DOCKET AND INDEX 3. =4« ;
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION .
COPY OF DESCRIPTION .*/Z
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM gg
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST -~ J
CHECK FOR $1356700 OR 200,00 ]Z CK# 718 76
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE **
SALE DATE T 27 ) TIME Z7Fm
POSTING DATE R
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK Sy &
2"P WEEK

3RD WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 27, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 284 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OR PARCL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-
WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF HUGHES STREET AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
OF LOT NO. 19; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO AN ALLEY:; THENCE
ALONG THE SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 5¢ FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO. 15;
THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO 50 FEET TOQ THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NO. 17 AS MARKED AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OF LOTS OF EDWARD W.
HUGHES, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN AN FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY AT

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, IN MISCELLANEOUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153.
Also DESCRIBED AS:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING KNOWN AS LOT NO. 17 IN PLAN
OF LOTS OF EDWARD W. HUGHES, AS RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN MISCELLANEOUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153.
BEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-0411 IN THE DEED REGISTRY OFFICE OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-04-011

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sumns paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck Timoethy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 27, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 284 OF 2007 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OR PARCL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COUNTY OF COLUMEIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-
WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF HUGHES STREET AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
OF LOT NO. 19; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG THE SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 50 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NO. 15;
THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO 50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NO. 17 AS MARKED AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OF LOTS OF EDWARD W.
HUGHES, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN AN FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY AT
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANTIA, IN MISCELLANEQUS BOOK, 7. PAGE 153.
Also DESCRIBED AS:
ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING KNOWN AS LOT NO. 17 IN PLAN
OF LOTS OF EDWARD W, HUGHES, AS RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN MISCELLANEQUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153.
BEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NGO, 04C-0411 IN THE DEED REGISTRY OFFICE OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-04-011

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without 2 resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all surns paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any aftorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck Timethy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JUNE 27, 2007 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 52 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 284 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OR PARCL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-
WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF HUGHES STREET AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER
OF LOTNO. 19; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE
ALONG THE SAME IN ANORTHERLY DIRECTION 3¢ FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT NOQ. 15;
THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO 50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NO. 17 AS MARKED AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OF LOTS OF EDWARD W,
HUGHES, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER QF DEEDS IN AN FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY AT
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, IN MISCELLANEQUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153,
Also DESCRIBED AS:
ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BEING KNOWN AS LOT NO, 17 IN PLAN
OF LOTS OF EDWARD W, HUGHES, AS RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN MISCELLANEOUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153.
BEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-0411 IN THE DEED REGISTRY OFFICE OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-04-011

TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Goldbeck Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN
STANLEY ABS CAPITALIINC., TRUST 2004-
HE9, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9

7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

vs.
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER

217 Hughes Street
~ Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007-284

A0 rED U

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 217 Hughes Street Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A™ attached

Dated:—/

3w |
\ \

AMOUNT DUE $95,237.86

Interest From 03/22/07
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

H\’\{\J\) (3 ﬁ va)

Prolhonotary, Common Pleas Churt
of Celurnbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Qﬁ\%,)«ﬁ«ﬁgj,ﬁ (?( : é‘-‘k“»qx{t\r\

! J









ALL THAT CERTAIN LLOT OR PIECE OR PARCL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLOMBIA, AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF HUGHES STREET AT
THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 19; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT
IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG THE
SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 50 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
OF LOT NO. 15; THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION 109
FEET TO 50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NO. 17 AS
MARKED AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OF LOTS OF EDWARD W, HUGHES,
REOCRDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ROECORDER OF DEEDS IN AN FOR
COLOMBIA COUNTY AT BLOOMSBERG, PENNSLVANIA, IN
MISCELLANEQUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153.

Also DESCRIBED AS:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUDN SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLOMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BEING KNOWN AS LLOT NO. 17 IN PLAN OF LOTS OF
EDWARD W. HUGHES, AS RECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF
COLOMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN MISCELLANEOUS BOOK 7, PAGE
153.

BEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-0411 IN THE DEED REGISTRY
OFFICE OF COLOMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-04-011



ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OR PARCL OF GROUND SITUATE IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLOMBIA, AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WESTERLY SIDE OF HUGHES STREET AT
THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 19; THENCE ALONG SAID LOT
IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION 109 FEET TO AN ALLEY; THENCE ALONG THE
SAME IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION 50 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
OF LOT NO. 15; THENCE ALONG THE SAME IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION t09
FEET TO 50 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. SAME BEING LOT NO. 17 AS
MARKED AND NUMBERED ON PLOT OF LOTS OF EDWARD W. HUGHES,
REOQCRDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ROECORDER OF DEEDS IN AN FOR
COLOMBIA COUNTY AT BLOOMSBERG, PENNSLVANIA, IN
MISCELLANEQUS BOOK 7, PAGE 153.

Also DESCRIBED AS:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF GROUDN SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH
OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLOMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, BEING KNOWN AS LOT NO. |7 IN PLAN OF LOTS OF
EDWARD W. HUGHES, AS RECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF
COLOMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA IN MISCELLANEOQUS BOOK 7, PAGE
153.

BEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 04C-0411 IN THE DEED REGISTRY
OFFICE OF COLOMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04C-04-011



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE | 2007-284
CFRTIFICATFHOI NFRS OF MORGAN STANI FY ARS CAPITAL |INC TRIIST 2004-

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
TIFFANY A SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
217 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4617
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

Sosoph A. Goldbock, (215) 627-1322 March 21, 2007

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever™

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr,

Attorney L.D. #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ADBS CAPITAL T INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, of Columbia County

MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004 HE9

7105 Corporate Drive CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER No. 2007-284
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) VA 24
217 Hughes Street o /C/ / pass ])r _)L72
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneyv, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real
property located at:

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Qwner(s} or Reputed Owner(s}:

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 186034617

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

rsonal knowledge or
s of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904

-

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the Kest of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to/ the penalti
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 21, 2007

GOLDBECK McCAF McKEEVER



(Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecve.

BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1.D, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAL 1 INC., TRUST 2004-HE9,
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004 HES
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff
V8.

TIFFANY A, SIIIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Befendant(s)

IN THL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-284

SO 7 ED DA

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

DEUTSCIIE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL T INC., TRUST 2004-HES, MORTGAGE PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 ITES, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.,
Esquire, sets forth as of the datc the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at;

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

TIFFANY A. SIHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

2. Name and address of Defendan((s) in the judgment:

TIFFANY A. SHIFTER
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617

WAYNE C. SHIFFER
217 Hughcs Street
Berwick, PA 18603-4617



3. Name and last known address ot every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfarc Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrsburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record;

§. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who hus any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS

217 Hughes Street

Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the Best of my glersonal knowledge or
miormation and belief. [ understand that false statcments herein are made subject t igs of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904
relating to unswom falsification to authorties. -

-

DATED: March 21. 2007

GOLDBECK McCAFLR McKEEVER

Attorney for Plaintil]



2007-284

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney 1L.D.#16132

Suite 5000- Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff’

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN

STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC,, TRUST 2004- of Columbia County

HE9, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGIH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9

7105 Corporate Drive CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
Plaintitf FORECLOSURE
vs.
Term
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER No. 2007-284

WAYNE C. SHIFFER (y’//z) ,7 E‘D :")(j‘]\

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TO:

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

SHIFFER, TIFFANY A.
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
217 Hughes Street

Berwick, PA 18603-4617

Your house at 217 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on |

at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the court judgment of $95,237.86
obtained by DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF
THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-HES,
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9 against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SHERIFF'S SALE




2007-284

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS
CAPITALTINC., TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004
HES, the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you
must pay call our office at 215-825-6329 or 1-§66-413-2311 and

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DQES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid pricc was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5624,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O.Box 186
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Resources available for Homcowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 800-641-4978 and ask to speak to somcone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Judy at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of CWD-7045.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD, #16132

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS
TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAL 1 INC,, TRUST 2004-HE9, MORTGAGE
PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX B-35

Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff
Vs,

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)
217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2007-284

AOOG D5

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr., Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorneyof record for the Plaintiff in this

action, and I further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and

the provisions of the Act.

¢ Plaintiff has complied with all

Attorney for plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEXVER
BY; Joseph A. Gaoldbeck, Ir,

Attorney 1.D.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAL [ INC., TRUST 2004-HE9, of Columbia County
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004 HES CIVIL ACTION - LAW
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plano, TX 75024-3632
Plaintiff
V8. No. 2007-284

R 7-ED S

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) withgut Hability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any logs, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

BY: Josdph A. Goldbeck, Jr.
Attorney for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A Goldbeck, Ir.

Attomey LD #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAIL I INC., TRUST 2004-HE9,
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004 1IE9
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintiff

V8.

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIVFER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

217 Hughcs Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia Counly
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

No. 2007-284

ACD T ED B

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

nd in possession, (after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) withgut li bility on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any |
such property before Sheriff’s Salc thereof.

s, desgruction or removat of any

BY: Jos ﬁlﬁ 1oldbeck, JIr.
Attormey for Plaintift



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney LI #16132

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintilt

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAL 1INC., TRUST 2004-HE9,
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2004 HEY
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX B-35
Plano, TX 75024-3632

Plaintitt

Vs,

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER
WAYNE C. SHIFFER
Morigagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

217 Hughes Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN TITE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-284

AT DDA

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

nd in possession, (after

notifying such persen of such levy or attachment,) withgut li bility on the part of such

Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any 1
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

s, desfruction or removal of any




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 5000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPILA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW,COM

March 21, 2007

Tami Kline

Prothonotary of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF TIHE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-
HE9, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004 HE9
Vs,
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER
No. 2007-284

Kindly take Judgment and issue the Writ of Execution and forward the same to the Sheriff’s Office.

Please return a copy of the enclosed pleadings to my office with your time stamp affixed thereto in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope for this purpose.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Package prepared by TINAMARIE.

Judgment / Writ / Sale Department
Kelly Norris - Supervisor

Direct: (215) 825-6362

Fax: (215) 825-6462
KNorris@goldbecklaw.com

*If you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Kelly Norris at the phone
number listed above or Barbara Hand (215) 825-6320, and we will immediately overnight
a check to you for the correct amount.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/SS

COURT NUMBER

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE | 2007-284

CERTIFICATEHOI DFRS NF MORMAN STANI FY ARQ CAPITAL 1IN TRIIST 2004

DEFENDANT/S/
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERY NAME GF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

TIFFANY A. SHIFFER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code}
217 Hughes Street, Berwick, PA 18603-4617

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Jode‘pﬁ. ./4 gaﬂéecé, &gr.

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 March 21, 2007

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

COURT NUMBER

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE | 2007-284

CERTIFICATFHN NFRS OF MORGAN STANI FY ARQ MAPITAI | INFC TRIIST 2004-

DEFENDANT/S/
TIFFANY A. SHIFFER and WAYNE C. SHIFFER

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERV NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG.. TO SERVICE

WAYNE C. SHIFFER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
217 Hughes Street, Barwick, PA 18503-4617

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE.

SIGNATURE OF ATTCRNEY

Joseph A, Collbech, Jr

TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
(215) 627-1322 March 21, 2007

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 ~ Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
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~ A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
RO e om0 0312007 m
{215) 627:1322 . m
PAY = : . H
. - . . ’ - T
ororror  Sheriff of Columbia County $+2,000.00 s
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